
RBCNE Statistics Officer & ATC Contact Information 
 
Sub-Region 1 (MA, ME, NH, RI, VT) listed by clusters 
 
 
Berkshire County            
 
Statistics Officer: 
Farshid Attarian   (413) 528-0723  cantoniers@hotmail.com  
 
 
Boston Area             
 
Statistics Officer(s): 
Holly Javedan     (617) 484-0801  hcjavedan@gmail.com  
Sami Joubert    (508) 517-9291  sami-24@comcast.net 
 
Area Teaching Committee: 
Mamak Charepoo, Secretary   (617) 959-9581  mamakcharepoo@gmail.com 
  
 
Southeast MA            
 
Statistics Officer: 
Jamila Kielhorn    (805) 410-2934  Jamila.kielhorn @me.com 
 
Cluster Development Facilitator: 
Martha Elliott    (508) 638-8285  martha.elliott@gmail.com  
  
        
Northwest MA-Southern VT          
 
Statistics Officer: 
Rebecca Passa                          (413) 527-7825  rlpassa99@gmail.com   
 
Area Teaching Committee: 
Jeannie Hunt, contact   (413) 586-6194  jeannie.hunt@gmail.com 
 

 
Hampden County            

       
Statistics Officer: 
Elham (Ellie) Mahdavy   (413) 883-5242 emahdavy95@gmail.com 
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Northeast MA            
         
Statistics Officer: 
Farzaneh Sharifi    (508) 404-6526  stats.northeast@bahai.us 
 
Cluster Development Facilitator: 
Janice Conyers    (781) 956-7756  half.light@yahoo.com 
 
 
MetroWest             
 
Statistics Officer: 
Ji Orloff    (978) 844-8109  jdorloff2008@gmail.com 
 
Area Teaching Committee:   
Frances Pollitt, Secretary   207-252-9647   francespollitt@gmail.com 
 
        
Worcester County            
         
Statistics Officer: 
Eugenio Marcano    (508) 232-3205  eugenio.marcano@gmail.com   
 
 
Piscataqua              
 
Statistics Officer: 
Jim Griffin                                         (989) 859-6030             jimgriffin24@gmail.com  
 
Area Teaching Committee: 
Eleanor Mitten, Secretary  617-513-5216  eleanor@sapiro-mitten.com 
 
 
Upper Maine            
 
Statistics Officer: 
Donna Corbett    (207) 271- 6323   donnaifhs@hotmail.com 
 
Area Teaching Committee:   
Nigel Norton, Secretary  (207) 716-6972   nnorton999@aol.com  
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New Hampshire             
 
 
Statistics Officer: 
Susan Felker-Martin   (603) 746-6366  susanfm19@gmail.com 
 
Area Teaching Committee: 
Susan Felker-Martin, Secretary (603) 746-6366  susanfm19@gmail.com  
  
 
Rhode Island             
 
Statistics Officer: 
Virginia Rounds   (340) 277-9651   vprvi@yahoo.com 
 
 
Northwest VT            
 
Statistics Officer: 
Nancy Rivers     (802) 695-1104            nrivers@myfairpoint.net 

 
Upper Valley VT-NH           
        
Statistics Officer: 
Nancy Rivers     (802) 695-1104           nrivers@myfairpoint.net 
 
 
 
 

Sub-Region 2 (Upstate NY & Western PA) listed by clusters 
 

 
 
Albany Area             
 
Statistics Officer: 
Peter Kramer    (518) 495-3447  Stats.AlbanyArea.NY@bahai.us  
 
 
Buffalo Area            
 
Statistics Officer:  
Nemat Kazemi        (716) 545-0221  Nematkazemi@gmail.com 
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Area Teaching Committee: 
Nancee Kaufman Gross, Secretary (716) 844-2025  nkgross@verizon.net      
 
Jamestown/Olean             
 
Statistics Officer: 
Niki Kronenwetter    (716) 939-7076    nskronen@gmail.com 
 
 
Northern NY State           
 
Statistics Officer: 
Farzaneh Sharifi    (508) 404-6526  stats.northeast@bahai.us 
 
 
Rochester Area             
 
Statistics Officer: 
Margaret Tash    (585) 319-5183   spruces50@gmail.com   
 
Area Teaching Committee: 
Marsha Bernstein, Secretary  (585) 704-4357   marsha36963@gmail.com 
 
 
Syracuse Area             
 
Statistics Officer: 
Farzaneh Sharifi    (508) 404-6526  Stats.northeast@bahai.us  
 
 
Ithaca Area             
 
Statistics Officer: 
John Mead     (607) 280-9446   johnstanley.mead@gmail.com 
 
 
Northern Catskills Area           
 
Statistics Officer: 
Farzaneh Sharifi    (508) 404-6526  Stats.northeast@bahai.us 
 
 
Erie Area              
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Statistics Officer: 
Tom Howe      (585) 260-6697   thomasahowe99@gmail.com 
 
 
Pittsburgh Area             
 
Statistics Officer: 
Cantwell (Kit) Carson   (404) 769-0225  carsonc@gmail.com 
 
Area Teaching Committee: 
Susan Burke, Secretary  (412) 372-5230  ssburke9@verizon.net 
 
 
Warren Area            
             
Statistics Officer: 
Farzaneh Sharifi    (508) 404-6526  Stats.northeast@bahai.us 
 
 
 
 

Sub-Region 3 (Southern NY + CT + Northern NJ) listed by clusters 
 
Fairfield County            
        
Statistics Officer: 
Dennis Andrews   (203) 339-1227  Stats.FairfieldCounty.CT@bahai.us 
 
Area Teaching Committee: 
Shanaz Moudud, contact  (203) 740-4480  moudud@aol.com 
 
 
Hartford/Tolland            
 
Statistics Officer(s): 
Yolanda Bonnick     (860) 243-1168  ybonnick@gmail.com 
Norene Robinson   (860) 747-2918  fgrahamr@aol.com 
         
Area Teaching Committee: 
Norah Pokorny, Secretary  (781) 752-8182   norahjoy@gmail.com 
 

    
Litchfield County            
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Statistics Officer: 
Dennis Andrews  (203) 339-1227  dennis.andrews@gmail.com 

                                     
 
New Haven County           
         
Statistics Officer: 
Estela Hermosillo   (203) 469-1371 hermosillo161@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
New London Area            
         
Statistics Officer: 
Farzaneh Sharifi   (508) 404-6526 stats.northeast@bahai.us 
 
Area Teaching Committee:      
Judy Post, Secretary    (860) 391-1244 jwpost7@yahoo.co.uk 
 
 
North Jersey              
 
Statistics Officer: 
Shahrum Yazdi     (201) 651-0725  seanyazdi@yahoo.com 
 
 
Newark Area            
 
Statistics Officer: 
Farzaneh Sharifi   (508) 404-6526 stats.northeast@bahai.us 
 
Area Teaching Committee: 
Ollie Hartsfield, Secretary  (973) 985-8113  ohartsfield@comcast.net   
 
 
Long Island             
 
Statistics Officer: 
Norman Dee               (917) 520-2193  normanjdee@gmail.com 
 
Area Teaching Committee: 
Joan Dunn, Secretary  (631) 355-5688  joandunn99@gmail.com 
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New York City            
 
Statistics Officer: 
Sepideh Behzadpour   212-674-8998   sepideh@bahainyc.org 

  
Area Teaching Committee: 
Emily Osvald, Secretary  (541) 242-1319 eosvald@gmail.com 

 
 
  
Newburgh Area            
 
Statistics Officer: 
Farzaneh Sharifi   (508) 404-6526 stats.northeast@bahai.us 
 
 
Poughkeepsie Area             
 
Statistics Officer: 
Tamara Bond-Williams   (845) 204-7643  queentiye74@gmail.com  
 
 
Westchester County           
 
Statistics Officer: 
Neda Neyestani, contact  (646) 256-2654 neda.neyestani@gmail.com  
 
Area Teaching Committee:  
Emily Tancredi-Brice Agbenyega (484) 433-9895  emilytba@gmail.com 
Secretary 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sub-Region 4 (Central & Eastern PA + Central & Southern NJ) listed by clusters 
 
Central Jersey            
 
Statistics Officer: 
Jay Tyson     (609) 575-5727  jaytyson@gmail.com     
 
Area Teaching Committee: 
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Lynne Butler, contact  (609) 818-9540  lbutler@haverford.edu 
 
 
Jersey Shore              
 
Statistics Officer: 
Jim Whyte     (732) 219-6901  jwhyte3543@gmail.com  
 
 
South Jersey             
 
Statistics Officer:     
Farzaneh Sharifi   (508) 404-6526  stats.northeast@bahai.us 
 
  
Allentown/Reading            
 
Statistics Officer: 
Houman Ahdieh    (610) 737-3938  houmanahdieh@yahoo.com 
 
Area Teaching Committee: 
Randy Padfield, Secretary   (201) 315-3681   randypadfield@gmail.com 
 
 
 
Altoona/State College           
 
Statistics Officer: 
Sara & Robert Dowhower (814) 349-5714, (814) 349-8151  bdowhower9@gmail.com  
 
Cluster Development Facilitator:  
Hilary Rath       (775) 343-8513   hilary412@icloud.com 
 

      
 
Lancaster             
 
Statistics Officer: 
Magda Dunmire   (717) 234-5173  ms_dunmire@hotmail.com 

                                                                                
 

Philadelphia Area            
 
Statistics Officer(s): 
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James L. Tichenor   (215) 760-2983  Stats.Philadelphia.PA@bahai.us 
Ramin Eshraghi   (484) 274-2361 eshraghi@comcast.net 
Moujan Toloubadei   (610) 246-3445  moujantb@gmail.com 
 
Area Teaching Committee: 
Behrouz Tavangar, Secretary                (610) 766-0197  abtavangar@gmail.com  
 
 
Scranton Area            
 
Statistics Officer: 
Vera Walline    (570) 378-3782     verawalline@gmail.com   
 
Cluster Development Facilitator:  
David Walline    (570)378-3782   walline@epix.net     
 
 
Harrisburg              
  
Statistics Officer: 
Magda Dunmire   (717) 234-5173 ms_dunmire@hotmail.com  
 
 
Williamsport Area            
         
Statistics Officer: 
Sara & Robert Dowhower  (814) 349-5714, (814) 349-8151  bdowhower9@gmail.com 
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